AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN
KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET
AND
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

DOWNTOWN LEXINGTON TRAFFIC MOVEMENT AND REVITALIZATION STUDY

P02-625-1200001306

FAYETTE COUNTY; $465,000

This Amendment made and entered into by and between the Kentucky Transportation
Cabinet (CABINET) and the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (RECIPIENT) acting as
an amendment to that Agreement entered into between the parties dated August 15, 2011.

WHEREAS, on August 15, 2011, the parties hereto entered into an agreement for the
Downtown Lexington Traffic Movement and Revitalization Study; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the following promises and covenants contained
herein the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement numbered P0O2-625-1200001306 made and entered into by the
CABINET and the RECIPIENT is hereby extended until June 30, 2015 at which time
that Agreement shall expire;

2. The Agreement numbered PO2-625-1200001306 made and entered into by the
CABINET and the RECIPIENT in the amount of $465,000 will be increased by $25,000
bringing the total obligated PROJECT funding to the RECIPIENT for eligible PROJECT
related costs to $490,000;

3. All other terms and conditions of PO2-625-1200001306 shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereto caused these presents to be executed by
their officers thereunto duly authorized:

Kentucky, Transportation Cabinet:

& legality:

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet
Office of Lega

7,ervi7s Michael W. Hancock, P.E., Secretary
Date: ?f Z{ l Date:

vy

Local Public Agency:

Approved as to form & legality:

Lexington-Fayette Lexington-Fayette
Urban County Government Urban County Government
Office of Legal Services Jim Gray, Mayor

Date: Date:




